2/23/22, 2:32 PM

GDOT Earthwork Volumes Report

Report Created: 2/23/2022

GDOT Earthwork Volumes Report

Time: 1:03pm

Cross Section Set Name: DE1_STAGE 1_100+00 to 131+40
Alignment Name: DE1

Input Grid Factor:

1.000000 Note:

All units in this report are in feet, square feet and cubic yards unless specified

otherwise.

Baseline ~ ~"""""""-- Cut----v-oooe mmmmeme Fill - == -oeee - Mass

Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume  Adjusted Ordinate
101+50.00 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
102+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
102+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
103+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
103+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
104+00.00 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
104+50.00 1.000 4.087 3.784 3.784 1.000 37.714 34.921 34.921 -31.136
105+00.00 1.000 9.372 12.462 12.462 1.000 52.774 83.785 83.785 -102.460
105+50.00 1.000 15.611 23.132 23.132 1.000 40.524 86.387 86.387 -165.714
106+00.00 1.000 26.355  38.858 38.858 1.000 52.726 86.342 86.342 -213.199
106+50.00 1.000 29.373  51.601 51.601 1.000 107.893 148.721 148.721 -310.320
107+00.00 1.000 27.161 52.347 52.347 1.000 0.154 100.043 100.043 -358.016
107+50.00 1.000 37.537  59.906 59.906 1.000 0.000 0.143 0.143 -298.252
108+00.00 1.000 44.552  76.009 76.009 1.000 196.824 182.245 182.245 -404.489
108+50.00 1.000 43.592 81.615 81.615 1.000 266.692 429.182 429.182 -752.056
109+00.00 1.000 37.685 75.256 75.256 1.000 260.116 487.785 487.785 -1164.585
109+50.00 1.000 35.094 67.388 67.388 1.000 198.840 424,960 424960 -1522.157
110+00.00 1.000 32.130 62.244 62.244 1.000 174.274 345.476 345476  -1805.389
110+50.00 1.000 60.144  85.439 85.439 1.000 58.724 215.739 215739 -1935.689
111+00.00 1.000 64.592 115497 115497 1.000 79.332 127.830 127.830 -1948.022
111+50.00 1.000 2.854  62.450 62.450 1.000 238.613 294.393 294.393 -2179.966
112+00.00 1.000 2.149 4.632 4632 1.000 379.675 572.488 572.488 -2747.823
112+50.00 1.000 1.625 3.494 3.494 1.000 405.524 727.036 727.036 -3471.364
113+00.00 1.000 0.439 1.912 1.912 1.000 489.874 829.073 829.073 -4298.525
113+50.00 1.000 0.155 0.550 0.550 1.000 567.889 979.411 979.411  -5277.386
114+00.00 1.000 0.238 0.364 0.364 1.000 711.745 1184.847 1184.847 -6461.869
114+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.220 0.220 1.000 806.318 1405.614 1405.614 -7867.263
115+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 758.921 1449.295 1449.295 -9316.558
115+50.00 1.000  0.002 0.002 0.002 1.000 709.849 1359.971 1359.971 -10676.528
116+00.00 1.000  0.003 0.005 0.005 1.000 726.591 1330.037 1330.037 -12006.559
116+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.003 0.003 1.000 509.048 1144110 1144.110 -13150.666
117+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 229.201 683.564 683.564 -13834.230
117+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 291.278 481.925 481.925 -14316.155
118+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 81.302 344.981 344981 -14661.136
118+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 67.269 137.565 137.565 -14798.702
119+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 57.433 115.465 115.465 -14914.166
119+50.00 1.000 0.017 0.016 0.016 1.000 505.242 520.995 520.995 -15435.145
120+00.00 1.000 0.000 0.016 0.016 1.000 404.750 842.585 842.585 -16277.714
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Baseline  ~"""""""-- Cut------omoe mmmmeeee Fill - == - oeee - Mass

Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume  Adjusted Ordinate
120+50.00 1.000  1.093 1.012 1.012 1.000 282.999 636.804 636.804 -16913.507
121+00.00 1.000 0.609 1.576 1.576 1.000 341.580 578.314 578.314 -17490.245
121+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.564 0.564 1.000 386.854 674.476 674.476 -18164.157
122+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 554.250 871.392 871.392 -19035.549
122+50.00 1.000 0.065 0.060 0.060 1.000 368.379 854.286 854.286 -19889.776
123+00.00 1.000 0.000 0.060 0.060 1.000 429.279 738.573 738.573 -20628.289
123+50.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 400.798 768.590 768.590 -21396.879
124+00.00 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 346.863 692.278 692.278 -22089.157
124+50.00 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 226.337 530.740 530.740 -22619.897
125+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 107.090 308.728 308.728 -22928.625
125+50.00 1.000 10.215 9.458 9.458 1.000 32.950 129.666 129.666 -23048.833
126+00.00 1.000 27.051 34.506 34506 1.000 20.142 49.159 49.159 -23063.487
126+50.00 1.000 37.993 60.226 60.226 1.000 29.458 45.926 45.926 -23049.187
127+00.00 1.000 46.995 78.692 78.692 1.000 17.266 43.264 43.264 -23013.759
127+50.00 1.000 39.959  80.512 80.512 1.000 28.869 42.718 42.718 -22975.964
128+00.00 1.000 100.708 130.247 130.247 1.000 7.127 33.329 33.329 -22879.045
128+50.00 1.000 140.660 223.489 223.489 1.000 8.615 14.576 14.576 -22670.132
129+00.00 1.000 23.281 151.797 151.797 1.000 34.029 39.486 39.486 -22557.821
129+50.00 1.000 0.000 21.557 21.557 1.000 117.499 140.304 140.304 -22676.568
130+00.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 362.380 444332 444,332 -23120.900
130+50.00 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 406.708 712.118 712.118 -23833.018
131+00.00 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 481.757 822.653 822.653 -24655.671
131+40.00 1.000  0.000 0.000 0.000 1.000 861.199 994.781 994.781 -25650.452

Grand Total: 1672.956 1672.956 27323.407 27323.407
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